

Declaration of Conformity

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of:

Importer: Xindao B.V. Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk, the Netherlands

Item number: P329.13X.....

Item description: Elite Foldable wireless headphone......

Item picture:



Confirmation:

We hereby declare that the item mentioned above complies with the following legal requirements

The Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and amendment (EU)
2015/863

And in accordance with the following standards:

BS EN 301 489 - 1	Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum		
V 1.9.2	Matters (ERM);		
	ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for		
	radio equipment and		
	services; Part 1: Common technical requirements		
BS EN 301 489-17	Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum		
V 2.2.1	Matters (ERM);		
	ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for		
	radio equipment and		
	services; Part 17: specific conditions for boardband		
	data transmission systems		
BS EN 62479:2010	Assessment of the compliance of low power		
	electronic and electrical		
	equipment with the basic restrictions related to		
	human exposure to		
	electromagnetic fields (10 MHz to 300 GHz)		
BS EN 300 328	Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum		
V1.8.1	Matters (ERM); Wideband		
	transmission systems; Data transmission equipment		
	operating in the 2,4 GHz		
	ISM band and using wide band modulation		
	techniques		
	- Lowest: 2402MHz Middle: 2440MHz Highest:		
	2480MHz		
BS EN 62368-1:2018	Audio/video, information and communication		
	technology equipment – part:		
	Safety requirement		

BS EN 50581:2012	Technical documentation for the assessment of
	electrical and electronic
	products with respect to the restriction of hazardous
	substances

(If applicable) The notified body ... (name, number) ... has carried out a ... (description of work) ... and issued the EU-type examination certificate ...:

Authorized Signature: Kevin 10 (01) Xindao BV PO Box 3083 2280 GB RIJSWIJK The Netherlands

Date: 26-6-2019

